
FFS 15 -  Henry Coe State Park FFS 15 -  Henry Coe State Park
C/4 (4400')/44           D/4 (4700')/48 C/4 (4400')/44           D/4 (4700')/48
Cindy 415-571-6581 Frank 312-479-4790 Cindy 415-571-6581 Frank 312-479-4790

Kai 650-347-5234 Kai 650-347-5234

To So To So

Next Far  Start Uvas Reservoir Next Far  Start Uvas Reservoir

2.4 0.0 L Uvas Rd 2.4 0.0 L Uvas Rd

0.5 2.4 L Watsonville Rd 0.5 2.4 L Watsonville Rd

2.1 2.9 L Sycamore Dr 2.1 2.9 L Sycamore Dr

1.0 5.0 L Oak Glen Ave 1.0 5.0 L Oak Glen Ave

0.7 6.0 R Edmundson Ave 0.7 6.0 R Edmundson Ave

1.1 6.7 L Dewitt Ave 1.1 6.7 L Dewitt Ave

7.8 REGROUP at West Dunne Ave 7.8 REGROUP at West Dunne Ave

0.7 7.8 R West Dunne Ave 0.7 7.8 R West Dunne Ave

0.7 8.5 X Monterey 0.7 8.5 X Monterey

2.6 8.5 C East Dunne Ave 2.6 8.5 C East Dunne Ave

1.0 11.1 L Thomas Grade (Steep climb) 1.0 11.1 L Thomas Grade (Steep climb)

1.3 12.1 L East Dunne Ave 1.3 12.1 L East Dunne Ave

0.6 13.4 C Cross bridge around reservoir 0.6 13.4 C Cross bridge around reservoir

4.2 14.0 REGROUP at Picnic area 4.2 14.0 REGROUP at Picnic area

    (Restrooms - NO WATER)     (Restrooms - NO WATER)

3.2 18.2 REGROUP at top of 1st climb 3.2 18.2 REGROUP at top of 1st climb

21.4 REGROUP at Ranger Station 21.4 REGROUP at Ranger Station

 (Restrooms/Soft drinks/snacks)  (Restrooms/Soft drinks/snacks)

7.4 21.4 U East Dunne Ave 7.4 21.4 U East Dunne Ave

4.3 28.8 REGROUP at Picnic area 4.3 28.8 REGROUP at Picnic area

    (Restrooms - NO WATER)     (Restrooms - NO WATER)

0.9 33.1 L Murphy Ave 0.9 33.1 L Murphy Ave

1.0 34.0 R Tennant Ave 1.0 34.0 R Tennant Ave

0.4 35.0 L Vineyard Ave 0.4 35.0 L Vineyard Ave

0.1 35.4 X Go across Monterey Rd 0.1 35.4 X Go across Monterey Rd

0.2 35.5 R Into Vineyard Center 0.2 35.5 R Into Vineyard Center

LUNCH (Erik’s Deli Cafe, Nob Hill Deli, Starbucks) LUNCH (Erik’s Deli Cafe, Nob Hill Deli, Starbucks)

(After lunch continue through to Edmondson Ave - left on (After lunch continue through to Edmondson Ave - left on

sidewalk then across Edmondson Ave at crosswalk) sidewalk then across Edmondson Ave at crosswalk)

C ROUTE C ROUTE

1.9 35.7 L Edmundson Avenue 1.9 35.7 L Edmundson Avenue 

0.9 37.6 L Oak Glen Avenue 0.9 37.6 L Oak Glen Avenue

2.1 38.5 R Sycamore Drive (Hill ahead!) 2.1 38.5 R Sycamore Drive (Hill ahead!)

0.6 40.6 R Watsonville Road (@ T) 0.6 40.6 R Watsonville Road (@ T)

2.4 41.2 R Uvas Road 2.4 41.2 R Uvas Road

43.6 R END at Uvas Reservoir 43.6 R END at Uvas Reservoir

D ROUTE     (adds 4 miles/300 feet of climbing) D ROUTE     (adds 4 miles/300 feet of climbing)

1.9 35.7 L Edmundson Avenue 1.9 35.7 L Edmundson Avenue 

1.5 37.6 R Oak Glen Avenue 1.5 37.6 R Oak Glen Avenue

0.1 39.1 R Oak Glen Avenue (across bridge) 0.1 39.1 R Oak Glen Avenue (across bridge)

3.1 39.2 L Oak Glen Avenue 3.1 39.2 L Oak Glen Avenue

5.3 42.3 L Uvas Road 5.3 42.3 L Uvas Road

47.6 L END at Uvas Reservoir 47.6 L END at Uvas Reservoir

Guy 650-704-0895 Guy 650-704-0895


